The original documents are located in Box 21, folder "Judicial Appointments - Illinois" of the Philip Buchen Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald R. Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Digitized from Box 21 of the Philip Buchen Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

Chapma-10/16

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

October 15, 1974

MEMORANDUM FOR:

PHILIP BUCHEN

FROM:

SAMUEL A. SCHULHOF Som

CONCUR:

WILLIAM N. WALKER

SUBJECT:

U.S. District Judge, Northern District of Illinois

Attached is a copy of my proposed memorandum to The President discussing the nomination of Joel M. Flaum as U.S. District Judge for the Northern District of Illinois.

As we wish to finalize this recommendation by Friday, October 18, 1974, please have your office let Mr. Lebedev's office know of your opinion as soon as convenient in order that we may accurately represent your views in the final decision memorandum. If we have not hear from your office by that time, we will assume that you have no opinion and go forward with the memorandum. Your observations and assistance will be greatly appreciated.

Thank you very much.

Attachments